

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-9
1, KILOKARI OPP. MAHARANI BAGH, NEW DELHI 110014.**

NIQ No.04 /EE/C-9/DUSIB/2021-22/D-253

Dated: 13.12.2021

NOTICE NIQ

Executive Engineer, C-9, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites spot quotations from intending agencies who are registered with DDA, MCD CPWD, BSNL (Civil Wing), I&F, MES, Railways, etc. in appropriate class and NGO registered under registration Act on item basis rate in sealed cover for the following works:-

S.N	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion
1.	NOW: C/o Night Shelter (Revenue). SH: Construction of platform for water tank and providing water tank and some allied work in Night Shelter (Code No. 50) at Kasturba Nagar, Shahdhara.	Rs 93,011.00	07 days after the date of issue of work order.

The quotations along with copy of valid Registration, PAN Card & GSTN should reach to the office of the Executive Engineer, C-9, DUSIB, 1, Kilokari opposite Maharani Bagh, New Delhi-110014 latest by **3.00 PM on 15.12.2021 which shall be opened on 16.12.2021 at 3.30 PM** in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationer may collect the schedule of quantities, terms and conditions and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer, C-9, / DUSIB. Demand Draft amounting to Rs. 5000/- drawn in favour of Executive Engineer, C-9 DUSIB must be attached along with quotation documents.

The quotations submitted without requisite document shall be rejected.

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications **2016** Vol. I & II /latest editions of the specifications, with up to date (the date of receipt of quotation) correction slips, for works at Delhi.
2. Cement/steel required shall be arranged by the Agency and same shall conform to relevant specification /I.S. Code.
3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
4. No T& P shall be issued.
5. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
7. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-III DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
8. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing Law.
9. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
10. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9
D.U.S.I.B.**

NOTICE BOARD

Copy to:

1. S.E-3/DUSIB for kind information please.
2. Concerned AE/C-9,DUSIB
3. AAO/C-9
4. HC/C-9
5. Office copy.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9
D.U.S.I.B.**

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9

Name of Work: **C/O Night Shelter (Revenue).**

Sub Head : **C/O damaged water tank platform at Night Shelter, Kasturba Nagar.**

Sl. No.	Ref. Code	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT	
					Figure	Words	Rs.	P
1		Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :						
1.1	4.1.3	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand(zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	3.00	Cum	5481.95	Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty One - Paise Ninety Five Only		16445.85
2		Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :						
2.1	6.4.1	Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	0.66	Cum	5801.50	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred & One Paise Fifty Only		3828.99
3	10.1	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	163.20	Kg	58.45	Rupees Fifty Eight - Paise Fourty Five Only		9539.04
4		Providing sand stone slab for roofing and laying them in cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) over wooden karries or R.C.C. battens or structural steel sections (Karries or battens or structural steel sections to be paid separately), including pointing the ceiling joints with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) complete :						
4.1	12.23.1.1	Red sand stone slab 40 to 50 mm thick	5.76	Sqm	560.05	Rupees Five Hundred & Sixty - Paise Five Only		3225.89
5	13.2.1	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	7.13	Sqm	200.25	Rupees Two Hundred - Paise Twenty Five Only		1427.78
6	13.18	Neat cement punning	12.89	Sqm	42.60	Rupees Fourty Two - Paise Sixty Only		549.11
7	13.61.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work.	4.05	Sqm	78.40	Rupees Seventy Eight - Paise Fourty Only		317.52
8		Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge..						
8.1	15.7.1	In mud mortar	0.88	Cum	288.45	Rupees Two Hundred & Eighty Eight - Paise Fourty Five Only		253.84
9		Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. : Internal work - Exposed on wall						
9.1	18.7.2	20 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	20.00	metre	179.95	Rupees One Hundred & Seventy Nine - Paise Ninety Five Only		3599.00

Sl. No.	Ref. Code	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT	
					Figure	Words	Rs.	P
9.2	18.7.3	25 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.	30.00	metre	216.20	Rupees Two Hundred & Sixteen - Paise Twenty Only		6486.00
9.3	18.7.4	32 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	5.00	metre	289.05	Rupees Two Hundred & Eighty Nine - Paise Five Only		1445.25
9.4	18.7.5	40 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	1.00	metre	385.50	Rupees Three Hundred & Eighty Five - Paise Fifty Only		385.50
10	18.48	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.						
10.1	18.48 A	Circular tank	2000.00	Litre	7.25	Rupees Seven - Paise Twenty Five Only		14500.00
11		Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality						
11.1	19.19.3.1	L D - 2.5 H D - 20 Circular shape 560 mm internal diameter	2.00	No.	1300.95	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred - Paise Ninety Five Only		2601.90
12	22.14.1	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.69	Cum	5583.80	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Three - Paise Eighty Only		3852.82
13	23.12	Development of tube well in accordance with IS : 2800 (part I) and IS:11189, to establish maximum rate of usable water yield without sand content (beyond permissible limit), with required capacity air compressor, running the compressor for required time till well is fully developed, measuring yield of well by "V" notch method or any other approved method, measuring static level & draw down etc. by step draw down method, collecting water samples & getting tested in approved laboratory, i/c disinfection of tubewell, all complete, including hire & labour charges of air compressor, tools & accessories etc., all as per requirement and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	25.00	hour	542.20	Rupees Five Hundred & Forty Two - Paise Twenty Only		13555.00
14		Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) :						
14.1	18.17.3	40 mm nominal bore	3.00	No.	584.70	Rupees Five Hundred & Eighty Four - Paise Seventy Only		1754.10
Total								83767.59
Add 22.69% on cost index Rs.								19006.87
Total								102774.46
Less 9.50% on cost index Rs.								-9763.57
Total								93010.89